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May 11 - 15, 2020
ORAL ARGUMENTS
VIA
TELECONFERENCE
OR
VIDEOCONFERENCE

Lavenski R. Smith, Chief Judge - Little Rock, Arkansas

Circuit Judges in Active Service
James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status
Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD
C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE
Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR
Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA




NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

In light of the current COVID-19 pandemic, the court has determined that the May, 2020
calendar will consist of cases to be submitted without oral argument and cases to be
argued telephonically or through videoconference.

If your case is designated for telephone or videoconference argument, the Clerk’s Office
staff will contact you prior to argument with instructions for your participation in the
conference. We will contact you by phone or email when the court establishes an exact
time of day for your argument. Please let us know if you do not have the capability to
participate in a teleconference or videoconference argument.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact the Clerk’s Office at 314-244-2400.
For information regarding the court’s continuing operations, please visit our website.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.cas.uscourts.gov

The following visiting judge will hear cases with the court during the May session:

*The Honorable C.J. Williams
U.S. District Judge
Cedar Rapids, Iowa


http://www.ca8.uscourts.gov/

DIVISION I

NO ARGUMENT CASES
MONDAY, MAY 11, 2020
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, SHEPHERD

19-1775 ND United States v. David Boschee NO ARG
19-2074 MN United States v. Paris Hunter NO ARG
19-2144 MN United States v. Alonzo Brumley NO ARG
19-2153 MN  Troy Scheffler v. City of Blaine NO ARG
19-2179 MN Troy Scheffler v. Richard Trachy, et al. NO ARG

19-2241 SD United States v. Joshua Paul NO ARG



19-1017

19-1326

19-1723

19-1556

19-1916

19-1077

19-1113

19-1178

19-1285

19-1773

19-1901

19-1836

DIVISION I
ORAL ARGUMENT CASES

TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, SHEPHERD

ND

ND

SD

ND

SD

United States v. Jovan Harris

Northern Oil and Gas v.
EOG Resources

United States v. Danny Ferguson
United States v. Michael Adeyemo

United States v. Joel Zupnik

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, SHEPHERD

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Select Comfort Corporation, et al. v.
John Baxter, et al.

Select Comfort Corporation, et al. v.
Dires, et al.

Select Comfort Corporation, et al. v.
John Baxter

Jose Ortiz v. William P. Barr
Fatima Fuentes, et al. v. William P. Barr
Jennifer Adamczyk v. Andrew Saul,

Commissioner, Social Security
Administration

Reuben Garcia v. City of New Hope, et al.

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15



19-1335

19-1671

19-1714

19-1945

18-3709

19-1555

19-1938

19-1563

19-1737

19-3498

DIVISION I
ORAL ARGUMENT CASES

THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, SHEPHERD

MN

MN

ND

SI

Orwa Al-Saadoon, et al. v. William P.
Barr, et al.

Engineered Sales v. Endress + Hauser, et al.

Abdulkadir Shire v. William P. Barr

Slawson Exploration Company v. Nine
Point Energy

United States v. Beau Croghan

FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, MELLOY, SHEPHERD

SD

MN

MN

MN

MN

United States v. Crystal Earth
United States v. Sean Washington
United States v. Robert Ivers
United States v. Todd Knutson

United States v. Jeffrey Rodd

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

15

10

10



19-2618

19-2667

19-2669

19-2696

19-1782

19-2498

DIVISION II
NO ARGUMENT CASES

MONDAY, MAY 11, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BEAM, BENTON

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

Timothy Ashford, et al. v. Office
for Counsel for Discipline, et al.

United States v. Sender Escobar-Soto
United States v. Ivell Hagens

United States v. Thad Junge

United States v. Anthony Birdine

United States v. James Howard

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION II
ORAL ARGUMENT CASES

TUESDAY, MAY 12, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BENTON, *WILLIAMS

19-2425

19-2536

19-1991

19-2508

19-2331

NE

NE

NE

NE

Ali Alzawed v. William P. Barr

Gary Miller v. Union Pacific
Railroad Company

Topp's Mechanical v. Kinsale
Insurance Company

Zach Hillesheim v. O.].'s Cafe

United States, et al. v. Mark Ringland

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, BENTON, *WILLIAMS

19-2612

19-2011

19-1701

19-2905

19-2106

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

David Russell v. Edward Anderson

Travelex Insurance Services v.
Lynn Barty

United States v. Willie Haynes

Jetfrey Neylon v. BNSF Railway
Company

United States v. Luther Gilmore

15

15

10

10

20

15

15

10

10

10



DIVISION II
ORAL ARGUMENT CASES

THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

19-1312

19-2143

19-3300

19-2163

19-1584

NE

SI

SI

NI

NE

Warren Crozier, et al. v. Westside
Community School District, et al.

Estate of Douglas M. West v.
Domina Law Group, et al.

Brad Wendt, et al. v. State of lowa, et al.

Avera McKennan v. Meadowvale
Dairy Employee Benefit Plan, et al.

United States v. Gregory Bartunek

FRIDAY, MAY 15, 2020

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, WOLLMAN, BENTON

19-2967

19-1790

19-3251

19-3008

19-3207

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

United States v. Sabas Rodriguez-Cisneros
United States v. Shawn Brooks

United States v. Antonio Escobar

United States v. Billy Aguilar, Jr.

United States v. Cyrus Free

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

15



